Student Government senate.truman.edu



Lower Level Student Union 100 East Normal Avenue Kirksville, MO 63501-4221

An Executive Order Establishing A Women's Leadership Conference Ad Hoc Committee of the Student Government

WHEREAS,

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the present and long term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of the University policy and in the fulfillment of the University's mission; and
- In the spring of 2020, the Student Government passed "A Resolution Encouraging the Student Government to Plan Annual Professional Programming Events for the Student Body¹;" and
- The Student Government formally recognized through this resolution "the value of providing professional programming for the student body" and encouraged "future administrations to facilitate the planning of one professional conference per academic year;" and
- Hosting a Women's Leadership Conference would empower Truman students across a variety of backgrounds;
- Student Government planned and executed successful Women's Leadership Conferences during the 2017-2018, 2018-2019, and 2019-2020 academic years; and
- The creation of a committee to oversee a Women's Leadership Conference would allow for cohesion and organization in its planning process and quality in its implementation; and
- The 2020-2021 Student Government has formally allocated \$2000 to the Women's Leadership Conference;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT,

- I, Katie Alexander, President of the Student Association, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and Standing Rules of the Student Government, do hereby issue this executive order to establish a Women's Leadership Ad Hoc Committee of the Student Government; and
- Charge this committee with planning a Women's Leadership Conference in March of 2021; and
- The Women's Leadership Conference Ad Hoc Committee shall be authorized until the Spring Transitional meeting and subject, commensurate with Article I, Section 3, Clause

¹

https://senate.truman.edu/files/2020/04/Resolution-119.019-A-Resolution-Encouraging-the-Student-Government-to-Plan-Annual-Professional-Programming-Events-for-the-Student-Body-1.pdf

5 in the Constitution of the Truman State University Student Government, to renewal by the 2021-2022 administration of the Student Government.

Respectfully submitted on this, the 22nd day of November 2020,

Lately Alexander

Katie Alexander President of the Student Association